
To place your classified ad, mail (155 W. Fifth), fax (785-462-7749),
phone (785-462-3963), or stop by our office at 155 W. Fifth

Page 6   Colby Free Press  Monday, July 27, 2009

Classifieds

Use the Classifieds!

***Easy Money***

Get Bonus Money

Carriers Needed in 
Colby and Brewster

Route  102 approx $40/month
Route  103 approx $40/month
Brewster  $40/month

Call today 785-462-3963 or 
come to the Colby Free Press 
office at 155 W. Fifth Street.

Colby Community College is ac-
cepting applications for a full-time 
Library Associate.  Associate’s 
degree and general knowledge 
of library resources preferred.  
Competitive pay.  Flexible benefits 
program which includes options 
for single and family health and 
dental coverage, life insurance 
and reimbursement accounts.  
Sick leave and personal leave 
allowances.  Participation in state 
retirement program.  To apply, 
send letter of application and all 
post-secondary transcripts to Hu-
man Resources Director, Colby 
Community College, 1255 S. 
Range, Colby, KS 67701.  Inter-
views will begin immediately.  Po-
sition to remain open until filled.

Equal Opportunity Employer.

HELP WANTED

Call or come by for an interview at:

Fairview 
Estates

Retirement ~ Community

785-462-2154

CMA
Full-Time and Part-Time 

All Shifts:  
7 am - 3 pm

3 pm - 11 pm
11 pm - 7 am
For Assisted Living.  

Competitive wages and Differentials. 
Equal Opportunity Employer.

Hi-Plains Co-Op is 
accepting applications 

for
ServiCe StatiOn

attendant
Good wage, health insurance, 
401k, retirement, sick leave, 
and vacation.

Apply at:

405 E 4th St. • 462-3351
See Ed

HELP WANTED

HELP WANTED

Call for an interview at:

Fairview 
Estates

Retirement ~ Community

462-2154

Full-Time and Part-Time 
Cook. Experience pre-
ferred.  Will train. Competi-
tive wages. 

Equal Opportunity Employer.

ORDINANCE NO. 1459

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING 
THE EXECUTION OF A SECOND 
AMENDMENT TO THE LOAN 
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE 
CITY OF COLBY, KANSAS AND 
THE STATE OF KANSAS, ACTING 
BY AND THROUGH THE KANSAS 
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND 
ENVIRONMENT FOR THE PURPOSE 
OF OBTAINING A LOAN FROM 
THE KANSAS WATER POLLUTION 
CONTROL REVOLVING FUND FOR 
THE PURPOSE OF FINANCING 
A WASTEWATER TREATMENT 
PROJECT; ESTABLISHING A 
DEDICATED SOURCE OF REVENUE 
FOR REPAYMENT OF SUCH LOAN; 
AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING 
CERTAIN DOCUMENTS IN 
CONNECTION THEREWITH; AND 
AUTHORIZING CERTAIN OTHER 
ACTIONS IN CONNECTION WITH 
THE SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE 
LOAN AGREEMENT.

  WHEREAS, the Federal Water Quality 
Act of 1987 (the “Federal Act”) established 
revolving fund program for public 
wastewater treatment systems to assist in 
financing the costs of infrastructure needed 
to achieve or maintain compliance with 
the Federal Act and to protect the public 
health and authorized the Environmental 
Protection Agency (the “EPA”) to administer 
a revolving loan program operated by the 
individual states; and

 WHEREAS, to fund the state revolving 
fund program, the EPA will make annual 
capitalization grants to the states, on the 
condition that each state provide a state 
match for such state’s revolving fund; and

 WHEREAS, by passage of the Kansas 
Water Pollution Control Revolving Fund 
Act, K.S.A. 65-3321 through 65-3329, 
inclusive (the “Loan Act”), the State of 
Kansas (the “State”) has established the 
Kansas Water Pollution Control Revolving 
Fund (the “Revolving Fund”) for purposes 
of the Federal Act; and

 WHEREAS, under the Loan Act, the 
Secretary of the Kansas Department of 
Health and Environment (“KDHE”) is given 
the responsibility for administration and 
management of the Revolving Fund; and

 WHEREAS, the Kansas Development 
Finance Authority (the “Authority”) 
and KDHE have entered into a Pledge 
Agreement (the “Pledge Agreement”) 
pursuant to which KDHE agrees to enter 
into Loan Agreements with Municipalities 
for public wastewater treatment projects 
(the “Projects”) and to pledge the Loan 
Repayments (as defined in the Pledge 
Agreement) received pursuant to such Loan 
Agreements to the Authority; and

 THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY 
THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY 
OF COLBY, KANSAS:

 Section 1.  Authorization of the Second 
Amendment to the Loan Agreement.  The 
Municipality is hereby authorized to accept 
the Loan and to enter into a certain Second 
Amendment to the Loan Agreement, with 
an effective date of June 16, 2009, with 
the State of Kansas acting by and through 
the Kansas Department of Health and 
Environment (the Second Amendment 
to the “Loan Agreement”) to finance the 
Project Costs (as defined in the Second 
Amendment to the Loan Agreement).  The 
Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to 
execute the Second Amendment to the 
Loan Agreement in substantially the form 
presented to the governing body this date, 
with such changes or modifications thereto 

as may be approved by the Mayor and 
the City Attorney, the Mayor’s execution 
of the Second Amendment to the Loan 
Agreement being conclusive evidence of 
such approval.

 Section 2.  Establishment of Dedicated 
Source of Revenue for Repayment 
of Loan.  Pursuant to the Loan Act, 
the Municipality hereby establishes a 
dedicated source of revenue for repayment 
of the Loan.  In accordance therewith, 
the Municipality shall impose and collect 
such rates, fees and charges for the use 
and services furnished by or through the 
System, including all improvements and 
additions thereto hereafter constructed or 
acquired by the Municipality as will provide 
System Revenues or levy ad valorem taxes 
without limitation as to rate or amount upon 
all the taxable tangible property, real or 
personal, within the territorial limits of the 
Municipality to produce amounts which 
are sufficient to (a) pay the cost of the 
operation and maintenance of the System, 
(b) pay the principal of and interest on the 
Loan as and when the same become due, 
and (c) pay all other amounts due at any 
time under the Loan Agreement; provided, 
however, no lien or other security interest is 
granted by the Municipality to KDHE on the 
System Revenues under this Agreement.  
In the event that the System Revenues are 
insufficient to meet the obligations under 
the Loan and the Loan Agreement, the 
Municipality shall levy ad valorem taxes 
without limitation as to rate or amount 
upon all the taxable tangible property, real 
or personal, within the territorial limits of 
the Municipality to produce the amounts 
necessary for the prompt payment of 
the obligations under the Loan and Loan 
Agreement.

 In accordance with the Loan Act, the 
obligations under the Loan and the Second 
Amendment to the Loan Agreement shall 
not be included within any limitation on the 
bonded indebtedness of the Municipality.

 Section 3.  Further Authority.  The 
Mayor, Clerk and other City officials are 
hereby further authorized and directed to 
execute any and all documents and take 
such actions as they may deem necessary 
or advisable in order to carry out and 
perform the purposes of the Ordinance, and 
to make alterations, changes or additions 
in the foregoing agreements, statements, 
instruments and other documents herein 
approved, authorized and confirmed which 
they may approve, and the execution or 
taking of such action shall be conclusive 
evidence of such necessity or advisability.

 Section 4.  Governing Law.  The 
Ordinance and the Second Amendment 
to the Loan Agreement shall be governed 
exclusively by and construed in accordance 
with the applicable laws of the State of 
Kansas.

 Section 5.  Effective Date.  This 
Ordinance shall take effect and be in full 
force from and after its passage by the 
governing body of the City and publication 
in the official City newspaper.

 PASSED by the governing body of the 
City on July 7, 2009 and APPROVED by 
the Mayor.

 (S) K. G. Bieber, Mayor

ATTEST:
(S) Joni L. Ketchum, City Clerk

SEAL

APPROVED AS TO FORM ONLY:
(S) John D. Gatz, City Attorney

(Published in the Colby Free Press on
Monday, July 13, 2009)

Public Notice

155 W. 5th • Colby, KS 67701 • 785-462-3963

Are you looking 
for a good job?
The Colby Free Press is looking 

for a full-time advertising 
executive to sell advertising for 
Nor’West Newspapers.  The work 
week would be 40 hours with 
occasional evening and weekend 
duties.  Computer skills with 
Excel, Photoshop, inDesign, and 
Acrobat helpful but not necessary.  EOE M/F/H

Must have good communication 
skills, and excellent customer 
service skills with attention to 
detail.  Send a letter and resume 
to Steve Haynes, publisher, at 
155 W. Fifth St., Colby, Kansas., 
67701 or s.haynes@nwkansas.
com. This could be the job you’ve 
been looking for. 

Notices
Looking for a cheap  place to live 
during school week?  Contact 308-
340-6165 McCook.

---7/24---7/30---

I’m Back!  Tomatoes  and veggies 
are ripe.  See you at the Thomas 
County Office Complex Wednes-
day’s at 5 p.m.

---7/22---7/27---

MADE, an Artisan Gathering Craft 
Fair at Creations Gallery is looking 
for vendors with handmade prod-
ucts. First Saturday of September 
through January. Call 460-3960.

---7/15---7/29---

Carpet Cleaning Special -  3 
Rooms only $124.95! Dry-Foam & 
Green Seal safe. Servicing NWKS 
mileage free since 1987! A+ Clean-
ers (785) 538-2526 or (785) 443-
5400, Johnene Cheney.

---5/29---7/31---

You’ll find it online at www.NW-
KansasOnline.com.

---3/11---TFN---

Learn how to... make a web page, 
sell online, market online and more!  
All local businesses wanted.  Space 
is limited, call to register and secure 
your spot 785-462-1149.

---3/2---TFN---

Dan is back! Dan Geschwentner. 
Small remodeling and repair jobs. 
Call 785-443-3673.

---12/15---TFN---

Workers Needed. The U.S. Census 
Bureau needs you!  If you are a U.S. 
citizen, at least 18 years old and 
have work experience, call the U.S. 
Census Bureau at 1-866-861-2010 
today.  Pay depends on the area 
where you live.  E.O.E.

---12/12---TFN---

ASHLEY FURNITURE Dealer for 
Northwest Kansas. Colby True 
Value. 785-460-6311.

---12/5---TFN---

Help Wanted

Local retail liquor store has im-
mediate opening for daytime em-
ployee. Ability to learn point-of-sale 
software and cash register applica-
tions necessary. 30-40 hours per 
week daytime, M-F. Send resume 
and salary requirement to Overtime 
Liquor, c/oFSV, LLC, 1870 W. 5th, 
Colby, KS 67701.

---7/27---7/31---

NEEDED:  Personal Care Atten-
dant  for individual with disabilities 
in Colby, KS.  Interested persons 
must be at least 18 years of age.  
PT position.  Duties may include 
housekeeping, meal preparation, 
laundry and errands.  If interested 
you may contact SKIL of Western 
Kansas at 1-800-316-8019.

---7/24---8/13---

Days Inn, Colby -  Immediate va-
cancy for housekeepers and front 
desk.  Apply in person at 1925 S. 
Range Ave.

---7/23---7/29---

Thomas County Feeders is looking 
to fill a position in the maintenance 
department. Individual will be re-
quired to weld, run heavy equip-
ment, grind hay, work on water 
tanks and may be cross trained to 
driving a feed truck, along with vari-
ous other duties. Salary depends 
on experience and qualifications. 
Benefits include, vacation, PTO, 
rotating weekends off and the 
opportunity to work with quality 
individuals. If you are looking for a 
place to start a career, contact Tony 
Miller at 785-462-3947.

---7/15---7/29---

Hospice Services is seeking So-
cial worker to join Hospice team 
in providing care for persons with 
life-limiting illnesses and their fami-
lies in northwest and north-central 
Kansas. The Hospice Interdisciplin-
ary Team members are based in 
various locations in the service area. 
This position is part of west team. 
Travel involved. Flexible, part-time 
position with benefits. Job open im-
mediately. Contact Sandy Kuhlman, 
Executive Director, or Maralyn Coo-
per, LMSW, at Hospice Services, PO 
Box 116, Phillipsburg, KS 67661, 
800-315-5122 (or in Phillipsburg 
543-2900). EOE

---7/15---2/29---

Now hiring.  All positions.  Full or 
part-time. Apply in person 6 a.m.- 
2 p.m.  Village Inn, 2215 S. Range, 
Colby.

---7/17---TFN---

The Northwest Kansas Planning 
& Development Commission is ac-
cepting resumes for an Economic 
Development/Grand Administrator. 
Job description includes the writing 
and administration of Community 
Development block Grants, HOME, 
housing programs. A degree in Fi-
nance or Business is preferred, but 
not required. Previous experience in 
grant administration or finance is a 
plus. The applicant should possess 
good writing and communication 
skills. Some night meetings are 
required. Resumes accepted until 
the job is filled. Mail resumes to 
Northwest Kansas Planning & De-
velopment Commission, PO Box 
248, Hill City, Kansas 67642, or 
email to nwkpdc@ruraltel.net.

---7/15---7/29---

Driver – OTR to haul cattle. CDL & 
references required. Great benefits. 
Based in Hoxie, KS & Northwest, 
KS & Imperial, NE. Call 8 AM-5 PM 
at 877-386-4135 or 785-386-8135. 
Fax resume to 785-386-4137.

---7/13---8/10---

BREWSTER - The Colby  Free 
Press needs a correspondent to 
report local news.  Call Steve or 
Vera at 785-462-3963.  Paid by the 
column.

---3/25---TFN---

Cook, wait-staff and bartenders 
needed.  All shifts available - Morn-
ing, Afternoon, and evening.  Mead-
ow Lake Golf Course, part-time, 
full-time, seasonal available. Apply 
in person. Must be 21.

---3/4---TFN---

Child Care

For a fun, loving & learning day-
care call Kylie at 785-462-2292.  
Accepting all ages.

---7/22---7/27---

Houses for Rent

In Colby.  One bedroom older 
home, refrigerator, range, washer, 
dryer provided.  Shower only.  No 
pets.  Call Sherry at 785-443-2251 
or 785-462-2485.

---7/23---7/29---

Misc. for Sale

Round concrete picnic table 
with benches $100. Call 785-462-
6436.

---7/27---7/31---

3 Piece matching  Sofa - Love seat 
- Recliner.  Excellent condition.  Call 
to see after 5 p.m.  785-443-3997 or 
785-443-2797.

---7/23---7/29---

Curtains available at  Day’s Inn, 
Colby.  The are printed fabric with 
blackout lining.  $10.00 a pair.  1925 
S. Range.

---7/23---7/29---

2 Electric Scooters in very good 
condition. Call after 4 p.m. McDon-
ald 785-538-2595.

---7/20---7/31---

Remington .300 WSM, Like new 
Leupold 3x9, $875. (785) 890-6654, 
days, (785) 694-2628, evenings.

---6/29---7/31---

JD 525 Mower, $1,600. 320 hours, 
always shedded. (785) 890-6654, 
days, (785) 694-2628, evenings.

---6/29---7/31---

2008 Sony Video Camera/reg. 
camera, Xbox, twin bed, mountain 
bike, Marilyn Monroe cookie jar, 
purses, female shirts, belts, shoes, 
119 books, toaster, spice rack, dish 
drainer, etc. Call 785-443-0917.

---6/1---TFN---

Rare and Collectible Avon Steins. 
New in box. 785-269-9680

---4/20---TFN---

Wayne 0.5HP Shallow well pump. 
Century-90Amp., 120V wire feed 
welder with cart. 4-30”x6” alumi-
num irrigation or mainlines. Call 
785-953-0806.

---3/4---TFN---

Lost & Found
LOST: Black Plastic Case, I-70 
east bound, 7-18-09. Reward! Call 
George 970-216-9006.

---7/27---8/7---

LOST:  Set of Keys  in parking lot 
of Colby Country Club.  If found 
please call Duane “Buck” Harper 
at 785-687-2491 Rexford.

---7/23---7/29---

Lost Dogs! Need Medication! 2 
German Short Hair Pointers. Lost 
7-10-09 from north of Colby. Brown, 
Liver and White. Male with green 
collar and Female with leather collar 
also wearing electronic fence col-
lars. Please call with any informa-
tion. Lynn Hawkins 816-803-6393 
or Rich Hawkins 785-460-1844.

---7/15---7/29---

Wanted

Beautiful Quilt Tops to machine 
quilt. Call Dale at 785-460-7157.

---7/17---8/9---

Milo delivered July /August/Sep-
tember. Call for basis and contract-
ing information. 1-800-579-3645. 
Lane County Feeders, Inc.

---5/6---TFN---

RVs for Sale

1982 Beach Craft Motor  home 
$4,500.  49K miles, 17 ft open bow 
351 Ford Volvo boat $2,200.  1998 
Saab convertible, loaded, 125 K 
miles $4,500.

---7/24---7/30---

1965 Newmoon Mobile Home.  
10x50.  Living room slide out. 
$1,000.  785-626-4128.

---7/23---8/5---

33 ft. “Royal Voyager”  Recre-
ational Travel Trailer.  Great Condi-
tion.  Best Offer.  Call 785-462-6151, 
785-462-6970, or 785-443-1751.

---7/22---8/7---

1997 35 ft. Fleetwood Bounder 
Motor-home – Gas – Clean $20,000. 
785-443-3097.

---7/1---8/15---

 Vehicles for Sale

1982 Beach Craft Motor home, 
49K miles $4,500, 17 ft. open bow 
351 Ford Volvo boat $2,200, 1998 
Saab Convertible, loaded, 125K 
miles, $4,500. 719-440-1234 or 
785-673-9475.

---7/10---7/30---

1991 Toyota Corolla DX :  4 cyl, 
P.S., P.B., A.C., cruise, 112,000 mi.  
Call 785-462-0886.

---7/23---7/29---

1970 Ford 1 ton flatbed dually $650, 
1976 Ford 1 ton flatbed dually $750, 
1 ton flatbed with toolboxes $700, 
8N Ford with 5 ft. bush hog $3,500, 
1996 Freightliner 60 Series Detroit 
$11,500. 785-673-9475.

---7/10---7/23---

2007 Toyota Prius (Hybrid), very 
nice condition. 785-846-8100.

---7/9---8/5---

Get Ready for the Golf Season!  
1995 E Z Go electric golf cart.  Great 
Condition, custom paint.  $1500 
O.B.O 785-953-0807.

---1/14---TFN---

Motorcycle for Sale

03’ Yamaha Grizzly 660, 1,200 
miles, racks, bags, snow plow. 
$4,600. (785) 890-6654, day, (785) 
694-2628, evenings.

---6/29---7/31---

84 Kawasaki 700 LTD, needs seat 
recovered. Runs good, $800. (785) 
890-6654, day, (785) 694-2628, 
evenings.

---6/29---7/31---

2008 Kawasaki 650R, 2,480 Miles, 
$5,400.  Black with dark maroon 
rims.  Always been garaged.  Show 
room condition.  785-488-5104.

---3/23---TFN---

Services
Gun cleaning, scope mounting 
and sighting, recoil pad installation, 
glass bedding and tuning stocks. 
C-M Gun, Colby, KS. 

---7/27---8/10---

Are you or your loved  one needing 
in home care?  25 years health care 
experience.  785-269-7297.

---7/23---7/29---

Tree Trimming & Removals.   Call 
Don Whaley at 785-608-6184.  In-
surance Certified with International 
Society of Arboriculture and 20+ 
years experience.  Free estimates.  
Colby, Kansas.  “You get what you 
pay for!”

---7/22---8/17---

Need your house roofed?   Free 
estimates for asphalt or metal.  Also 
do odd jobs.  Kennan Racette 785-
671-8859 or 785-953-7065.

---7/22---8/3---

Tired of fishing from the bank?   
We will rent you by the day a very 
nice small aluminum fishing boat.  
Boat is fully equipped and ready to 
go.  Call 785-443-1177 for details.

---7/1---TFN---

Home remodeling repairs, stucco, 
painting, shingle blow off, yard 
fence. No job to small. JB Construc-
tion. 785-462-8674.

---6/29---8/1---

Free estimates on our Lawn Power 
Rake, aerate, & edge program.  JM 
Tree & Lawn Service.  780 E. 4th, 
Colby.  1-800-794-3204 or 785-
462-6908.

---3/18---TFN---

Free estimates on our Lawn Fer-
tilizer & Herbicide program.  JM 
Tree & Lawn Service.  780 E. 4th, 
Colby. 1-800-794-3204 or 785-
462-6908.

---3/18---TFN---

Free estimates on underground 
sprinkler systems.  JM Tree & Lawn 
Service.  780 E. 4th, Colby.  1-800-
794-3204 or 785-462-6908.

---3/18---TFN---

Free estimates on  landscaping.  All 
types of fencing, tree trimming, and 
removal.  JM Tree & Lawn Service.  
780 E. 4th, Colby.  1-800-794-3204 
or 785-462-6908.

---3/18---TFN---

Tired of leaks every time it rains?  
Frustrated with the bucket bri-
gade?  Murray Roofing. 780 E. 4th, 
Colby. 1-800-794-3204 or 785-
462-6908.

---3/18---TFN---
 
Free Estimates on  all kinds of 
roofs.  Murray Roofing. 780 E. 4th, 
Colby.  1-800-794-3204 or 785-
462-6908.

---3/18---TFN---

Free Estimates on vinyl siding, 
windows, doors, and insulation. 
Murray Construction.  780 E. 4th, 
Colby. 1-800-794-3204 or 785-
462-6908.

---3/18---TFN---
 
“ASSIST-Ur-SALE.”  Have items 
in storage or a vehicle you want to 
sell? We have a 90% sell rate and 
we can sell your items for a minimal 
10% commission.  References 
available.  No charge to you unless 
your item sells.  Call Duane at 785-
443-1177.

---12/11---TFN---

Pets/Supplies
AKC GWP Hunting Dog.  Two 
year old female, spayed.  Great 
hunter.  Moving, Must Sell.  785-
460-BUGS.

---7/22---7/27---

Yorkshire Terrier Puppies – AKC 
farm/family raised. Vet checked. 
All shots! sappaviewyorkshireterri-
ers.weebly.com. Call for more info. 
785-626-0352.

---7/17---7/31---

Pets/SuppliesHelp Wanted

Reach over 17,000 homes 
weekly  with our

 Colby Free Press/Country 
Advocate combo ads

6 Class CFP 7-27-09.indd   1 7/27/09   11:02:06 AM


